RESOLUTION 2023-65

WHEREAS, The Township of Aberdeen entered into a contract with Shore Top
Construction of Freehold, New Jersey for the Midland Park Basketball Court Improvements for a
total cost not to exceed $154,525 and,;

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 reflects a net decrease in the amount of $2,000 for a
revised contract price of $123,916.30; and

WHEREAS, T & M Associates has certified the project has been satisfactorily completed
and that the final payment in the sum of 4,438.33 be paid to Shore Top Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of
Aberdeen that:

1. Change Order No. 2, a decrease in the amount of $2,000 resulting in the final contract price
of $123,916, is hereby approved.

2. Final payment to Shore Top Construction in the amount of $4,438.33 is hereby approved.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cannon, Hirsch, Martucci, Montone, Swindle, Deputy Mayor Kelley,
Mayor Tagliarini

Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy
of a Resolution adopted by the Township
Council of the Township of Aberdeen on April 20, 2023

Melissa Pfeifer

Melissa Pfeifer, Township-€Slerk—






